
Mount Pleasant & Birdwood Medical Centres 

Fees Schedule From 1st July 2024 

 

All healthcare card holders, pensioners and children under age 16 are bulk billed 
for standard consults. Please see other attached fee schedule for additional fees 

that apply when consulting with independent contractors. 

Procedures and Emergency Walk In consults are billed with gap fees that reflect 
the time spent. This applies to all patients regardless of  concession card status. 

Under 30 mins - $60 gap  

30-44 mins - $90 gap  

45 - 59 mins - $120 gap  

> 60 mins - $150 gap 

All fees are under the AMA Recommended Fee.  

Item 
Number

Service Duration Private Fee Medicare 
Rebate

Gap

3 "A" Brief 5 mins $42.60 $19.60 $23.00

23 "B" Standard 15 mins $85.85 $42.85 $43.00

36 "C" Longer $125.90 $82.90 $43.00

44 "D" Extended 30mins $172.15 $122.15 $50.00

123 "E" Extended Plus > 40mins $247.90 $197.90 $50.00

73806 Pregnancy Test Medicare Rebate $8.65 -

11707 ECG Medicare Rebate $17.85 -

11506 Spirometry Medicare Rebate $19.95 -

Various Emergency Walk Ins $80 to $170

Various Procedures $80 to $170

 


